n accordance with
ules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
he Insolvency (England

Wales) Rules 2016 and

s asoni e Notice of statement of affairs

nsolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

>
<
=]
[
>
-
<
52

WRRATIS -

03/08/2019 #133
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

ompany number lo IE—,?,TI 2 I_o—j 4 , 3

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full IConnect Civil Engineering Ltd

bold black capitals.

n Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) | Nicola Jane

Surname | Kirk

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl Unit 6 Twelve O'Clock Court

Street [Attercliffe Road

Post town | Sheffield

County/Region |

Postcode | S Frﬁmmrl_

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Ruth Elizabeth ©Other liquidator
Use this section to teli us about

Surname Harris another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber' Unit 8 Twelve O'Clock Court O Qther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | Attercliffe Road another liquidator.

Post town I Sheffield

County/Region I

Postcode ‘ S [TI |_7[—\/\,{ \/\4 {_

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

i B Efoffs

"Eate

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insotvency
Act 1986

C] Statement of concurrence

m

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X,/é,hs&

Signature date

T Rl BRhfe

04/17 Version 1.0




11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

|<°"w°'“m Sarah Ellis

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Abbey Taylor Limited

Unit 6 Twelve O'Clock Court
Attercliffe Road

Post town

Sheffield

County/Region

== Isfal [rlwiwl [

I Country

!DX

| Telephone

0114 331 0000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Connect Civil Engineering Ltd

on the 18 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuil Name QOSE'PP\ MILE Pl tpeatRE

Signed

Dated




Connect Civil Engineering Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 July 2019

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Motor Vehicles (1) 8,000.00
PCF Credit Limited {15,108.68)
Deficiency ¢/d {6.108.68)
Motor Vehicles (2) 2,200.00
Aldermore {40,541.30)
Deficiency ¢/d {38.341.30)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Retentions 67,403.84 33,701.92
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 33,701.92

pete_| &1[27 i’ 1<




Connect Civil Engineering Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 July 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {(Carried fromPage A) 33,701.92
Liabilities
Preferential Credifors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 33,701.92
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
33,701.92
Estimated prescribed part of nat property where applicable (tc carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 33,701.92
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 33,701.92
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 33,701.92
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Daficiancy bid 4444998
Trade & Expense Creditors(Count=10) 78,731.79
Empioyaes(Count=3) 20,252.00
Associated Parties{Count=3) 67,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs {VAT) 72,993.34
283,427 11
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (249,725.18}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (249,725.19)
tssued and calied up capital
Ordinary Sharsholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (249.825.18}

Date \Gl!o“‘l/_l‘}\




0T:5Y BLOT ANF B 80°S10Z BN 108 Sdl ,/ \, % £lo| ey
\@J\& P aimeub)g
o
LLSLERLZ fiuyejo) saug 94
09°000°G1 89S 60d WueagH 'Aepn umet ybid €6 Siflm meune LOMD
000002 GAD 9108 "ueidweyinos ‘BuysinN 'peoy ucliels ‘eiesy uassar) Xog-iim  00MD
00'000'0¢ S0S £0d "WNoWsLod ‘99B|d BUJOYINY 2 We|d spuemoy 00D
00'000'g} €50 TOd "WINoWSHO ‘BNUBAY SPBYJ 1S 92 sysepbuloy ydesor Z0do
00°000'+€ 1S6 204 'WINOWSHO ‘Us0sal) Bas(IiH £ agsepbuiod unuslueg L0dD
89'80L'G1 HIL NZ23 ‘uopuoT 18eag pecig MO 901-501 ‘Her Sieuuld PONWI] ¥P3ID 40d 00d0
00°000'pL Zd¥ 110 ‘uoibuipeq ‘Aepn pisybury ‘anuag syeByroN ejefuyuoN OOND
00’4 L1 LX8 ‘0001 xeg Od ‘o1d yueg sphor a1d »yueg spAor 00710
620858 112 gAD 'Afueac) "ied ssauisng Asjuig ‘'9snoH ujeqoo-ules pajjuLe uosmer ooro
d78

Ve £86'2. Y140 ‘Bipies ‘uaysiuel ‘sei) A1 ‘sopues Juewsbuely Aejunjop YuawaBeuel 199G SWI0ISND 2 anuaAsy INH LOHD
00°000'8 rri 91S ‘Pesyuepien ‘|iH 9iseD i suosuen 00HD
00'000't FHL NG “19ISe0Uaq ‘@AlQ UUOMARID £/ sfaning oRn 0092
00'002°% ME6 011V ‘PloyeH ‘Aep ounbsow ‘8a81d ep) L EE! 0039
0g' LYS'oY XV1 1Dy ‘Bupeay ‘peoy Ainqiod ‘Bze|d xedy 'q Yooy Joo|d 151 BJoULIBPNY 0022
00°go0's rd6 L8937 'PleipHer ‘peoy xeg 3ded ‘|ieH uopleg sapsnpu| Sjebeubiiy LOvYD
00°000°9 XV6 8BS ‘POCM Jiesiep ‘auer [leH weid-y oovo
3 SSaLppPY awepn Aoy
sJojpaln Auedwon - g

P11 Bupaauibug jia1) 1osuuo)



0TG4 BLOZ AT 84

0025202 00°Z52'02 00’0
00°000'S 00'000'

00'0+E'9 00'0FE'9

00'Z16°01 00'Zi6'04

ALY Foasun Fi9dd

80°'SHOZ 19N 10T SdI

g0z abeg

aimeuBig

Bujjlejo] ssipuy €

Sl MaUDe ooma
ansepbuiod yedsor L0d3

egsopbuiog wuwefueg 0043

PPV aweN Roy

$10)9a11q § saskodulg - stoupssn Auedwon - 1Y
P11 BupasauBug palo 1pauuon



02:Gt 6L0Z ANr 8% 8Q'8L0T 1AA DS Sd! \a ¢ Jog ebeg

aimeutg

000 Bujjieyo] sz

ssaippy suwiBEN Aoy

S10)pals) JAWnsuoy) - slojpals Auedwos) - zg
P11 BulsssuiBug pat) 199uuod)



CZ'S) 6L0Z AN 61

0102 "10A 7108 §dI

00l Buljjejef seluzg AteuipiQ ¢
00°0E 00’} [0} oo’k Kleupicy SHS 80d weasH 'Aeps umeq UBIH £6 Sijlia maUReIN 00MH
Q0°0g 00'L g o't Leupio 450 20d '\NOWSHLOd 'anueay speyD 1S 82 aqsapbulod ydesaor 10dH
00°0F oo’k oF 00'l Amujpig 186 20d ‘NoWSHod Usoss1)) Bes(iH £E L agsapbulod uwuefuag  00dH
dn peljey aseysaad saleyg anjea
wy el dn peyed O oON jeUWoN adA) SSAPPY aweN Aoy

slopjoyaleys - 9

P37 Bupaauibug pal) 1p8uUo0)



